
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/24 at
11:09:12 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

17  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Mississippi

43,170  Last reported odometer reading

2018 DODGE CHARGER
R/T SCAT PACK
VIN: 2C3CDXGJ5JH147697
SEDAN 4 DR
6.4L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Mercedes-Benz of
Nashville

4.2 / 5.0
24 Veri�ed Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/6mHpdIIVfC_qF2sy02qgpvKNRTFm_sk_BRLsrXyMfPSzyQpknZgXADxRc1uIICx6gcmdGcAwdiDosGg8_mYkutifCC_aR87BHxEOLDWbaPTXa2rI3QfuAJ8VL2Ba-puJxvOo0P2lYZQsbLgZ_Mp8YQhgXtC_1t627bDqoh5BIeUguHem67Zy0qiwMsfL1CaXKQYs4ndgT22maL2cmPHcPs1GpTr99lyezSm4cZqttYE0jG_Y3E3zKtjCRJ1llYgs7uVf31le3VpuNfmx5wbWZK1ctVk6460PtvR-CkMbw3Bt1ojI_LNuxy575t21xsYU7sxhVhikzhbpxCGqVkmk-UDeIYoxKR0LUtkvQYFwqdEBBUBapijVGyjGOV0eEcsgLTQK.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,861 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/26/2017 2 Kernersville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Kernersville, NC

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Safety inspection performed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2017 2019 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 7 mo. 8 months 3 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces North
Carolina

North
Carolina,

Mississippi
Mississippi

Estimated miles driven per year 9,861/yr --- 5,799/yr

Last reported odometer reading 16,035 21,506 43,170

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/LYLWNs7BFvkLXemz6f9iQBQjvRoh8WzxUp7TBPW1u3ldGSPcZCnJ1-XVOFydUJlHMEaL5pZNxqns-7YhTrCRG4RRguvmXn6yuFZ5smi2tZFr31PhA2mohf32QekLWB4XG-1jaorp65pfIYQoalrBvxnOKngZk3oT4XR6fYIBo4MvMlBCtHJ74qYlQvQEwu7ueMioCLSYkXHSnod_u6MhtpkAPW52WKvSEXwBFl9qCNxDxKmfuiAb0NP1dv8LDgJa2F1F8jOhEmTv79BlTKDH7NVLCdXxepMK_NTy5Y8PlExazRQuLimRP7A4sewH_5r1wiKjlaDDD6ss34aCWd7t-VEAq7oFqeoTBPMCXqS1cGDvu8Az3p0mgeg_3UQbkgmN9GLmTde5fKw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/QhDDH7Mho2uagFwUD1Ck9GAfnEkeXhqTaHIEJtyOkYsbwvN4WdNgJjDPvI12K7xKAcuuXrRXQYN5AfTbNAOesUri_MCQHD8_n-3nmU8xSb31mFMsC9iJo3haO227i60C-M4pzGEed65aZX6iTCAJ31iVNTOCvzzjD8FeyGrlLRpnnocoql2gLnAIdyAgRhvcA0L2WZQ0xinjdtbJ9xNgt7YbYOouTINahUd-ImqULzFeBm-8NZiq57HCXG0EJ-O2z6cAqhSFyir_so3VJIf1t9Di5IgOacg_GZqXQ2jkaurlcWTugvD9-j14HtK16TDia11-Ugx_9XHhxj1hap2gEOOMV-BQl7YxaLviuV_QAbMhh2IJHYf01RLYhPV8e9apZIg-X7uTmkQ.cfx


4.6 / 5.0
721 Veri�ed Reviews

11,393 Customer
Favorites

11/11/2017 8 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

11/29/2017 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

01/23/2018 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/27/2018 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

06/27/2019 16,030 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/25/2019 16,035 Kernersville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Kernersville, NC

4.6 / 5.0
721 Veri�ed Reviews

11,393 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/25/2019 16,103 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC

Odometer reading reported

10/07/2019 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

10/16/2019 16,823 Mock Tire at Stratford
Winston Salem, NC

5.0 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Tire pressure sensor checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-



139 Veri�ed Reviews
38 Customer Favorites

01/30/2020 18,987 Mock Tire at Stratford
Winston Salem, NC

5.0 / 5.0
139 Veri�ed Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Alignment checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/14/2020 Mock Tire at Stratford
Winston Salem, NC

5.0 / 5.0
139 Veri�ed Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheels checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/06/2020 19,844 Mock Tire at Stratford
Winston Salem, NC

5.0 / 5.0
139 Veri�ed Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/19/2020 Mock Tire at Stratford
Winston Salem, NC

5.0 / 5.0
139 Veri�ed Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/31/2020 Mock Tire at Stratford
Winston Salem, NC

5.0 / 5.0
139 Veri�ed Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/14/2020 20,600 Mock Tire at Stratford
Winston Salem, NC

5.0 / 5.0
139 Veri�ed Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-



06/15/2020 21,506 Cosmo Motors
Hickory, NC

4.4 / 5.0
51 Veri�ed Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/17/2020 Cosmo Motors
Hickory, NC

4.4 / 5.0
51 Veri�ed Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Front brakes serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Cooling system checked
Thermostat replaced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/08/2020 Cosmo Motors
Hickory, NC

4.4 / 5.0
51 Veri�ed Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/08/2020 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/27/2020 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Olive Branch, MS

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,799 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/03/2020 21,541 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Olive Branch, MS

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/06/2021 Mock Tire at Stratford
Winston Salem, NC

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



5.0 / 5.0
139 Veri�ed Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

01/25/2021 26,371 Landers Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Southaven, MS

1,328 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

08/02/2021 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Olive Branch, MS

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/28/2021 31,606 Landers Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Southaven, MS

1,328 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/23/2022 36,045 Collierville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Collierville, TN

4.3 / 5.0
290 Veri�ed Reviews

545 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/26/2022 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Olive Branch, MS

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/15/2022 37,248 Collierville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Collierville, TN

4.3 / 5.0
290 Veri�ed Reviews

545 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Steering/suspension checked
Electrical system checked
Engine checked

03/21/2023 40,471 Landers Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Southaven, MS

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-



1,328 Customer
Favorites

07/31/2023 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Olive Branch, MS

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/09/2024 42,897 Mercedes-Benz of
Nashville
Franklin, TN

4.2 / 5.0
24 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/14/2024 43,170 Mercedes-Benz of
Nashville
Franklin, TN

.com
4.2 / 5.0

24 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front brakes replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and �lter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

-
-

-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/16/24 11:09:12 AM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



